

Market Announcement

8 July 2024

Suvo Strategic Minerals Limited (ASX: SUV) – Trading Halt

Description

The securities of Suvo Strategic Minerals Limited ('SUV') will be placed in trading halt at the request of SUV, pending it releasing an announcement. Unless ASX decides otherwise, the securities will remain in trading halt until the earlier of the commencement of normal trading on Wednesday, 10 July 2024 or when the announcement is released to the market.

Issued by

ASX Compliance





8 July 2024

Australian Securities Exchange Level 40, Central Park 152–158 St George's Terrace PERTH WA 6000

Via email: tradinghaltsperth@asx.com.au

Dear Sir/Madam,

REQUEST FOR TRADING HALT

Suvo Strategic Minerals Limited (ASX:SUV) ("the Company") requests a trading halt of the Company's securities relating to a binding agreement for its geopolymer concrete.

Pursuant to Listing Rule 17.1, the Company provides the following information in connection with this request:

- (a) The Company is seeking a trading halt and anticipates that the trading halt will end on the earlier of a release of an announcement relating to a binding agreement for its geopolymer concrete, and the commencement of normal trading on 10 July 2024;
- (b) The Company is not aware of any reason why the trading halt should not be granted;
- (c) The Company is not aware of any other information necessary to inform the market about the trading halt, and
- (d) The binding agreement is material to the Company.

Yours faithfully, Chris Achurch

Company Secretary

Aaron Banks EXECUTIVE CHAIRMAN Oliver Barnes
NON-EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

Mark Pensabene NON-EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

suvo.com.au

Suvo Strategic Minerals Ltd. ABN 97 140 316 463 Head Office: Level 11, 40 The Esplanade, Perth, Western Australia 6000 Operations: 3610 Glenelg Highway, Pittong, Victoria 3360

ASX: SUV